



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1101C
Perforated Steel Galvanized Tubing
Public Works Department
Bid Opening Day: April 10, 2025

Senior Buyer: Angie Tune
atune@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Pricing:

			Advanced Workzone Services, LLC			Centerline Supply, Inc.			En-Pro, LLC			Technology International, Inc.			Xcessories Squared Development & Mfg., Inc.		
ITEM	Description	Est. Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
1	1.5" x 12 GA. x 36" Perforated Steel Galvanized Square Tubing (Telespar or acceptable equivalent)	500	\$11.88	\$5,940.00	CUSTOM0002	\$11.03	\$5,515.00	Xcessories Squared 746194	\$40.00	\$20,000.00		\$13.00	\$6,500.00	UH-MP1500012036SFP	\$7.82	\$3,910.00	Ultimate Highway Solutions - 746194
2	1.75" x 14 GA. x 10' Perforated Steel Galvanized Square Tubing (Telespar or Acceptable Equivalent)	1675	\$34.65	\$58,038.75	SQ10	\$30.99	\$51,908.25	Xcessories Squared 746089	\$90.00	\$150,750.00		\$38.00	\$63,650.00	UH-MP1750014120SFP	\$22.83	\$38,240.25	Ultimate Highway Solutions - 746089
3	2" x 12 Ga. x 30" Perforated Steel Galvanized Square Tubing (Telespar or Acceptable Equivalent)	1675	\$13.74	\$23,014.50	SQ30	\$12.49	\$20,920.75	Xcessories Squared 739541	\$45.00	\$75,375.00		\$14.00	\$23,450.00	UH-MP2000012030SFP	\$9.59	\$16,063.25	Ultimate Highway Solutions - 739541
4	Soil Stabilizing Wing for Perforated Square Steel Anchors 1-3/4" – 2-1/2" Bases, SS10-250-Z (Telespar or Acceptable Equivalent)	50	\$45.45	\$2,272.50	CUSTOM003	\$20.94	\$1,047.00	Xcessories Squared SS10-250-Z	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$80.00	\$4,000.00	UH-MPSOILWING	\$8.20	\$410.00	Xcessories Squared SS10-250-Z
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$89,265.75			\$79,391.00			\$249,125.00			\$97,600.00			\$58,623.50		
Delivery:			30			30 days ARO			15 business days			140 days			30		
Annual Price Adjustment:			N/A			N/A			20%			N/A			10%		
Notes:																	

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.